Round cylinder EG-PK
538684749 |  | 18.02.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/02
538684749 |  | 18.02.2026
Round cylinder EG-PK
Characteristics
At a glance Link    eg-pk
Pneumatic cylinders in miniature design:

538684749 |  | 18.02.2026
Round cylinder EG-PK
Type code
001 Series
EG Round cylinder, single-acting
002 Piston diameter [mm]
2.5 2.5
4 4
6 6
003 Stroke [mm]
5 5
10 10
15 15
20 20
25 25
004 Pneumatic connection
PK-2 Barbed connector 2 mm
PK-3 Barbed connector 3 mm
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/02
538684749 |  | 18.02.2026
Round cylinder EG-PK
Datasheet
General technical data
Piston diameter 2.5 mm 4 mm 6 mm
Stroke 5 mm 10 mm 5 mm 10 mm 15 mm 20 mm 5 mm 10 mm 15 mm 20 mm 25 mm
Design Piston
Piston rod
Cylinder barrel
Variants Piston rod at one end
Mode of operation Pushing
Single-acting
Pneumatic connection PK-2 PK-3
Type of mounting Via lock nut
Piston rod thread – M2 M3
Piston-rod end 1) No thread Male thread
Cushioning No cushioning On one side
Not adjustable
Position detection Without
Mounting position optional
Product weight 2 g 4 g 5 g 6 g 19 g 20 g 23 g 24 g
1) EG-2.5 Piston rod Ø 1 mm
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston diameter 2.5 mm 4 mm 6 mm
Operating pressure 3.5 ... 7 bar 3 ... 7 bar
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Ambient temperature 5 ... 60°C
Corrosion resistance class
CRC 1)
1 - Low corrosion stress
1) More information www.festo.com/x/topic/crc
Forces – EG-2.5 ... 4
Piston diameter 2.5 mm 4 mm
Stroke 5 mm 10 mm 5 mm 10 mm 15 mm 20 mm
Theoretical force at 0.6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), advance stroke
1.9 N 5 N 4.9 N
Theoretical min. spring return
force
0.5 N 1.3 N 1.5 N 1.8 N 1.5 N
Theoretical max. spring return
force
1 N 2.5 N 2.6 N
Dimensions – EG-6
Piston diameter 6 mm
Stroke 5 mm 10 mm 15 mm 20 mm 25 mm
Theoretical force at 0.6 MPa
(6 bar, 87 psi), advance stroke
11.8 N
Theoretical min. spring return
force
4.1 N 3.1 N 2 N 3.1 N 2.5 N
Theoretical max. spring return

EG-6-20-PK-3 102
EG-6-25-PK-3 107
​
72026/02 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538684749 |  | 18.02.2026
Round cylinder EG-PK
Ordering data
Ordering data
Piston diameter Stroke Pneumatic connection Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
2.5 mm 5 mm PK-2 15883 EG-2,5-5-PK-2
10 mm 15884 EG-2,5-10-PK-2
4 mm 5 mm 15885 EG-4-5-PK-2
10 mm 15886 EG-4-10-PK-2
15 mm 15887 EG-4-15-PK-2
20 mm 15888 EG-4-20-PK-2
6 mm 5 mm PK-3 15891 EG-6-5-PK-3
10 mm 15892 EG-6-10-PK-3
15 mm 15893 EG-6-15-PK-3
20 mm 15894 EG-6-20-PK-3
25 mm 15895 EG-6-25-PK-3
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/02
538684749 |  | 18.02.2026
Round cylinder EG-PK